
16 

Online tender are NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 

KOLKATA | SATURDAY, 11 NOVEMBER 2023 Business Standard 

CHANDRAKONA MUNICIPAL INSILCO LIMITED 
{Under Voluntary Liquidation wef 25.06.2021) 

Invited by the Prodhan (Nee) No. tarps Chandrakona : Paschim Medinipur CIN: L34102UP1958PLCO10141 CIN-L5921WB1989PLC047091 
ender - d. Office - A - 5, UPSIDG Industral Estate, Bhartlagram, Gajraula, Distt. Amroha, U.P.-244223 . Office: Ramchandrapur be. 6041211), vide mema | [Memo no. 1260/Ch.M/DEV/PWD/2023-24 dated:- Pho: 63702390 Fat 0456) 504, Em moat om, Wabehr wannlooh hans hoa8 S331 2017200 El Dr torpoemmc tom. Webern com 

Gram Panchayat No. 1747/En./Planning, Dated | | 10-11.2023, e-Tenders are invited for 04 nos. | [Statement of Unaudited Financial Resuli for te Quarter Half Yoar anded 30° Saptoghef'2023 STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS 
01. Tender ID: 2023_|]|10/11/2023 e-Tender in||development work under Chandrakona Municipality, in TV Tre res FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 Zin 
ZPHD 603862 1 appropriate format is hereby | | the district of Paschim Medinipur. For details of this tender pail eal Ria Rw avo 

— — invited by the Additional District | | pls. follow website : www.wbtenders.gov.in”. Last date Particulars date | Ending | endedinthe | [S| PARTICULARS 
Tender Ref No.: 07/15th | | Invited by the Additional List i pi ng 

y Magistrate (GEN), Murshidabad, | | of submitting bid is 02.12.2023 up to 11.00 a.m. 30 Sept | 308ept | 31 Mar | previous year [ [No Unaudited) (Unaudited) 

CFC (TIED)/23-24 on” behalf of the District Sd- a HE | SSE | [1 [ol income rom Operations 60048 | 506.99 
Details on NIT, Dates, works | | Magistrate, Murshidabad from Chairman | Total income from operations (nef) __ G2) 18) 28 8 13 TR oss) or fe period —T 
& Documents available at | | eligible bonafide outsider Chandrakona Municipality os Exon om Exceptional a | 2m! aml am (before Tax, Exceptional andor 
http:/wbtenders.gov.in. contractors/ agencies. . - — Loss) for he period before tax (afer Extraordinary itams#) 105.11 | 805] 86.10)| 113.16] (86.48) 284.70) 

sai. | |For details please visit , Notice Inviting E-Tender . Exceptional andlor Extraordinary items) 478 | 209] 758] 182 | [3 [NetProfit/ (Loss) or the period 
www.wbtenders.gov.in| |E-Tender is here by invited by the Assistant] [{osqforihe period atertax (afer before tax (after Exceptional 

Prodhan Nn _8d-| Director of Agriculture,Nayagram Block,Jhargram| |Escepional andor Exraordnary tems#) 400 | an | we] ae andlor Extraordinary tems) | 105.11 | 8.05 | (66.10) | 113.16] (86.48)| (331.95) 
No. 10 Ramchandrapus District Planning Officer | |g. PIA (WDC-2.0/04/2021-2022) on behalf of the) [sl Compenerse oss) or reper [NetPro sor hep 

= Governor Of West Bengal for the work of NRM Sod Over Comprbons moms er oi] 404 | 81] 800 191 or Ermer font ” 8081 | 535) 1884 95.18] (4.01) (24168) 
activity.e-Tender No-01/PMKSY-WDC2.0/05/ [pq up Equity Share Capital 6272 | 6272 6212 6.272 5 Total Comprehensive Income 
2023-24 & Ref. Memo No-435/ PMKSY-WDC2.0| [Reserves {excluding Revaluation Reserve) as for the period [Comprising 

For Details visit website-www.wbetenders.gov.in | |showninthe Audited Balance Shes of the Profit / (Loss) for the period 
Sd/ previous year 5,444 (after tax} and Other 

Assistant Director of Agriculture, Eamings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Comprehensive Income 
— Nayagram Block, Jhargram & PIA (WDC-2.0/04/2021-2022)| | (for continuing and discontinued operations) (after tax]] 8981 | 535( 1884] 9516) (4.01))(373.06) 

at AC IE ees POSSESSION NOTICE (a) Basic 031 | 053 120 030 | [6 Equity Share Capi 598.96 | 596.96 | 598.06) 598.96] 596.95] 696.96 
chibiiachatiand Sent = : For Immovable Properties JHARGRAM MUNICIPALITY (bj Diluted 031 08] -1.29 0.30 7 | Other Equity (excluding 

LEC ra + Purba Mie dir IV See Rule 8(1)] Sadhu Ramchand Murmu Sarani,Bachurdoba :: Jhargram | [Nots: Revalustion Reserve) 478.47 h,388.66 752.36 | 4478.47 [4,752.36 | 4383.32 
y asd 11 : . . ; Fainali ; 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock| |8 | Eamings Per Sh 

P.0. - Tamiuk, Dist - Purba Medinipur, Pin - 721 636, E-mail : cs8300@pnb.co.in | Ph:- 03221-255098, Email :: Jhargram.municipality@gmail.com) |™ Att neice Ce oy ing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) eo on pal 
Wh - Notice Inviting e-Tender,[ ABRIDGED] Requlations. 2015. The Statutory Auditor has issued modfied Audit Report on the Standal {of Rs. 10 sach) {for continuing 

ereas : WBMAD/JM/NIT-135(e)/2023-24 egilatons: 31. he Sialulory Auctior has Issued mo apn rcaorel | and discontinued operations) - 
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Punjab National Bank under Memo no. JM-86/4PW-15 Date : 10.11.2023 Ind AS Financial Statement as at and for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.The full format Basic: 
the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of - - ofthe Quarterly! Annual Financial Results along with Limited Review Report are available on the a. Basic: 150 009] 031] 159) (0.07) (4.03 
Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section Tender Id:- 2023 MAD 603689 1 website of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.insilcoindia.com). b. Diluted : 150 | 009| 031] 159] (0.07) (4.03) 
13 read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued E-Tenders are being invited for Repairing, renovation and| |# TheCompanydoesnothaveanyExceptional and Extraordinary flemstoreportin above periods. Notes: 
a demand notice dated 18.08.2023 calling upon the Borrower Mr. Blkash 
Chandra Khutia, Co-Borrower & Mortgagor Manoranjan Khutia, Guarantor: 
Gobinda Das, torepay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 30,07,150.55 
(Rupees Thirty Lacs Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifty and Fifty Five Paisa 
only) with further interest within 60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt 
of the said notice. 

maintenance of 102 nos existing CCTV Surveillance System under 

Jhargram Municipality. The details of above tender may be seen 
at the office Notice board, Notice Board of D.M.Office, S.D.O. 

Office & Govt. E-Tender Portal https:/www.wbte nders.gov.in 

Last date of sunmission of Bid 29/11/2023 upto 1108 pm 

NPR FINANCE LIMITED 

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Insilco Limited 
{Under voluntary liquidation wef 25.06.2021} 

Sdi- Sdi- 
Paremal Narayanan Vinod  Kaplla Gupta 
Managing Director Liquidator of Inslico Limited 
DIN : 08803466 [Regletration no. [BBIIPA-001/ 

(1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in 

their meeting held on 10th November, 2023 

(2) Figures for the previous period are reclassified/re-grouped/re-amanged, where ever necessary fo 

confirm to current periods presentation. 

(3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the IP-P-02564/2021-2022/13958] 
borrower/ guarantor, andthe public in general that the undersigned has taken Chai Datad : November 10, 2023 Place : Mumbal Place : Nolda Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with the BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of 
posssssion of the property described herein below in sxecise of powers conferred Jhargr am Municip ality : the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, The full format ofthe 
or i amare he vos 2p with Rule 8 of the said Rules b> gris pair Quarterly Fiancil Results are avaliable on the Stock Exchange website (tp:/vnw bseindie. com) 

- oghly Division. Chinsurzh Hoo . 
The Borrower / Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned DHANLAXMI COTEX LIMITED pk wbhoodpn i y and onthe Company's website (hitp:/fwww.nprfinance.com). 
not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject EH (4) The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the financial results for the Quarter & 
to the charge of the Punjab National Bank, Haldla HPCC Branch (303600) for CIN: L51100MH1987PLC042280 NOTICE INVITING TENDER. HalfYearended on 30th September, 2023. 
an amount as on 31.03.2021 is Rs. 30,07,150.55 (Rupees Thirty Lacs Seven Regd. Off; 285, 2nd Floor, Jhawar House, Princess Street, Mumbai - 400002 WBSRDA/HZP/N-13/2023-24 DL. 10.11.23 By order of the Board 
Thousand One Hundred hy pv fit Five Pata on) i ners! thereon. of PHONE : 022-4976 4268 | Website : www.dcl.net.in For details log on to “e-procurement” For NPR FINANCE LTD. 

e Borrower's / Guarantor’s / Mortgagor's attention is invil provisions E-mail ; deotex1987@gmail.com / accounts@dcl.net.in link under https:/iwbtenders.gov.in PAWAN KUMAR TOD! Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act il ct of ti lable to red : joc 
the Sarrad (8) of 8 ection 13 ofthe Act In respect of time avaliable to redeem Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and halfyear ended September 30,2023 & Dated : 10th November, 2023 MANAGING DIRECTOR 

Description of Inmovable Property : All that part and parcel of the immovable BSE Code: 512485 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS) www.whprd.gov.in Website, last date Place : Kolkata DIN-00590156 

properties consisting of land and building situated at Mouza - Kumarpur, Dist - Quarter | Quarter | Halfyear [orosponding| Year ended of uploading 29.11.2023 upte 17.00 hours 
Purba Medinipur, J.L. No. 58, Plot No. 3038, R.S. Khatian No. 287, L.RE= Khatian Particulars ended enced ended Quarter @ 

No. 1427 Area measuring 51 Dec (Bastu), standing in the name of Mr. 30th Sept | 30th June | 30th Sept | ended 30th | 31st March EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Manoranjan Khutla, S/o. Niranjan Khutia, vide Deed Nos. 4551/1974, 1915/1973, 22 208 208 Sept 2022 3 'WBSROA, HOOGHLY DIVISION 
1916/1973, 465/1973. Property Is bounded by : North - House of Sri Lakshi Unaudi mn mn Unaudi (Pudited) L 
Kanta Khutia, South - H f Subhas Khutia, East - H f Sambhu Nath - - Kira, West . Panchayat Read. | Leo: ~Tiouse of Sambi Ta Total income from operations & other event 13643 | 69170] 204639 | 11047 | 253180 
Date : 09.11.2028 / Place : Tamluk Autharised Officer / Punjab National Bank Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax and/or extraordinary tems) | 11282 [ 15239) 285.01 4892 | BE0 DECILLION FINANCE LIMITED 

Net Profft/ (Loss) for the period before tax oi Regd. Off.: Jajodia Tower, 4th Floor, Room No-D-8, 3, Bentinck Street, Kolkata-700001 
(after Extraordinary items) 11262 15239] 26501 4892 360 CIN: L65999WB1995PLC067887 E-Mall: Info@declilion.co.ln Website: www.declllion.co.In| 

Net Prof (Loss) after tax (after extraordinary fems) ge 1%) 2188 | Bs 269 EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023) 
Total Comprehensive income for the period X_in Lacs) 

[comprising profft/(lss) for the period (after tax) S| Particulars Quarter] Quarter] Quarter] Half Year| Half Year| Year 
and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 563.89 708.14| 1267.06 434.26 176.83 Ng ended ended) ended ended) ended] ended 

Feu Star Capt SA EE EA EA (Refor Notes Blow) noitpaUnsteihed Unser Uateited—Ausied 
Notice Inviting Tender Reserves (excluding Revelation Reserve as shown 1] Total Income from Operations 287 | 2747 2509 50.34 | 4548 90.61 
NIST No “WEPURIEOPARANITIe). in the Balance Sheet of previous year) - - - -| 445051 2 Net Profit 1 (Loss) for the period (before Tax, 

26/2023-24 of the office of the Para Earnings Per Shere (of 10/- each) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items# ) 14.80 12.85 15.81 2765 | 2446 8.34 
Panchayat Samity, P.O.- Para (for continuing and discontinued operations) 3| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax 
District. Purulia. 07 (Seven) Nos. Basic | 189 261 449 080 0.49 (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items# ) 14.80 12.85 1581 2765 | 2446 834 

: - i ited: 4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after 
TR TRTNE RY works/schemes under MDW Fund in Died: 189 261] 4% 00] 0% Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items# ) 1074] 082 1193] 2036 | 1801 817 
EASTERN RAILWAY the portal https:/iwbtenders. gov.in Note: 5| Total Comprehensive | for the period 
Bid No. GEM/2023/B/4162559, Tender ID: 2023_DM_602970_1 to 1. The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept 2023 were reviewed [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for he period (after tax) 
dated 09.11.2023. Dy. Chief 2023_DM_602970_7. Publishing, by ne Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 10th November and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 848 11.88 850 2036 722 9895 

Electrical Engineer (G), Eastern Qocuments Downloaa/Sel! & Bid 2. The Limited Review of the above result for the quarter half year ended 30th Sept 2023 has been carried out by the 6 Equity Share Capital 35000 | 350.00 350.00 35000 | 350.00 350.00 
Railway, Kanchrapara, North 24 ubmission Start Date (Online): Auditor in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI's(LODR), Regulation, 2015 7| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each} (for 
Parganas, P.O. - Kanchrapara, Pin- 09.112023. Documents Download 3. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 continuing and discontinued operations) 
743145 (WB) invites custom bid Sell & Bid Submission End Date (IND-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised acounting practices and Basic & Diluted: 031 027 034 058 051 0.18 

sarvice far the: following: wotlk: (Online): 01.12.2023 up to 04:00 policies to the extent applicable begining from April, 2017 Notes: 
De snntin © Citana a Sells bm. od AU miner 4 The prior period's figures have been regrouped or reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's 1 Theaboveisan of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 

5 - . - . . 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter 

based outsourcings of maintenance 04.12.2023 at 10:05 AM. 5 ° fave peter gontrl a evaluation od cost ffiency, the Board of Qrectors of Company has decided to report & Half Year ended Financial Rests 's avaiable on the Enola a oa Torat of andalsoon 

of Electrical Power Supply Including Sdi- 6 EM Tos an exit of the detain Ei Ph pita filed with the Stock Exchanges the websites of the company at pw. decillon. coin. p roved i 0 " 
various Electrical assets of Railway p Executive offer, under Regulation 33 of the SEB (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format 2 og above pr have been revi bythe audit commitiee and app bythe Board of Directors at thelr meeting held on 9th 
Quarters, Railway Hospital (le. ara Panchayet Samity of the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. ’ For Decillion Finance Limited 

Hospital Substation operation of (www .bseindia.com) and on the Company's website {www.dcl.net.in) For Dhanlaxmi Cotex Limited Sd 

Hospital Lift, Oxygen Plant & DG set Sd/- 

etc.), Mainenance, Health Unit, Mahesh S. Jhawar Place : Kolkata Rr 
Railway Schools, STC, Government Place : Mumbai. (Whole Time Director) Dated : 09.11.2023 ps 0468744) 

Gd : 3 Date: 11.11.2023 DIN: 00002908 i i, 
Buildings, Railway Institutes, 

Railway Stadium including 

substation & DG set of stadium etc., BLOOM INDUSTRIES LIMITED & " APCAR GARDEN BRANCH SALE NOTICE 

Rawey Sal, sbrrsvl pny: BY $i3%l dap dian Bank 8G. 7. Road, Ui] Bhavan FOR SALE OF under distribution on of power supply Registered Office: Plot No. P-25, Civil Township, Rourkela - 769 004 (Odisha) L! 3 Me 0s » = | IMMOVABLE 
for Forman colony & Itkhola| | Tel: *+¥1-651-2400828 8937040825, E-mai:bloom1989@ymail.com: bloomindustriesitd@gmail.com, Webowwnw.bloom-industries.com A wenmimre All AHARAD Ground Floor, Pin - 713 304 PROPERTIES 

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 EGILEELE -Mail : indi i obititlon of Shop: GEIR for a ATES A HALEY ebreugen ns _ 0 ALLAHABAD E-Mail : apcargarden.asansol@indianbank.co.in 
period of 3 years (1095 days). <i) Particulars 30.09.2023 | 30.06.2023 EAR 2022 30.09.2023 pL uz 31.03.2023 APPENDIX - IV - A [See Proviso to Rule 8(6) & 9(1)] 

Estimated value of tender : Rs. a : 7 pre Sosa Ai) a J Audited E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Inmovable Assets under the Securltization and Reconstruction of Financlal Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest 
2.40,02,400/-. EMD value CRIN OH DiStm oi = : eid 080s all Act 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) & 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 
2.70.020/-. Contract period : 3 2 fe pad ne tex, 17.38 14.36 103 31.74 13.04 49.99 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described Immovable Property mortgaged / 

yours (1095; dye Doin we of | [73 Tew ons eri patedonton moi maT mT mT a | me mw | | med tothe Secured Creditor, the Symbolic Possession of which has besn taken by the Authorised Office of Indian Bank, Apcar Garden Branch (Secured 
ee rts Restos cab Lon al arRifGt akireLRary Redtie] - r), will be sold on ls where Is”, s what Is” an ver there Is” basis on 14.12.2023 for recovery of the amount as mentioned below agains! 
> g : £0.11. ; ! 3 [Net Profit (Loss) for the period ater tax (afar —r ps Fs == ry = each account due to the Indlan Bank, Apcar Garden Branch (Secured Creditor), from the below mentioned Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s). 

he GeM custom bid service Bid exceptional andlor extraordinary items) i 5 rk ES a The specific details of the Peoperty intended to be brought to sale through e-auction mode are enumerated below : 

do olmonta:will:tie: Bvalableset el § [Total Gomprehanaki income for tha period 1288 10.77 1.03 2375 13.04 45.50 Sl. a) Name of Account / Borrower Detalled Description of Inmovable Property Secured Creditors | a) Reserve Price 
site (Government e-Marketplace) i.e {Comprising Profiti(Loss) for the period (after tax) N Outstanding Di b) EMD Al t 
GeM: portal hitb eaesi.aov.in arid and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) 0. ¢ u nding Dues ) " moun 

P Peiiigem.gov. ® | Equity Share Capital 564.00 664.00 564.00 ©64.00 664.00 ©64.00 b) Name of the Branch <) Bid Increment Amount 
rates are to be quoted online and Eamings Per Share (after extraordinary items) o) Eroperty ID P 
submitted online through GeM portal i (Face value of Rs. 10i- each) Lt Possess on operty 
i.e. https:/gem.gov.in Basic (Rs.) 0.20 0.16 0.02 0.36 0.20 0.69 

tng | BE re cc (P22 Pe FR CE CC MEM TE . rop. : m Krishna Gu, ishaan Apartment at Hill View Park, S. B. Gorai Road, | in Casl account, 
Tender Nolices are also avaiable at Website NOTES : The ahiove is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Resulls for the Quarter ended 30th September 2023 filed wilh the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of “Alishan Apartment”, Flat No. 3C, Asansol within Asansol Municipal Corporation, P.S. - Rs. 9,46,183.00 | only) 

wwvi.er.indianrailways.gov.in / www.ireps.govin tha SEB (Listing Obligatiens and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full farmat of the Financial Results for the Quarler ended 30h September 2023 are. S$. B. Gorai Road, Asansol- 4 Asansol, Dist - Burdwan of CS Kh. No. 1642, CS Plot No. in Term Loan, b) Rs. 2,50,000.00 
. of avaiable at the Company's website www. bloom-industs d Bombay stock exchanges website dia. com, 2014, RS Kh. No. 11001, RS Plot No. 4006 for Super Rs. 7,26,858.00 - £400,500. y Follow us at : EN @EasternRailway | [77 **0 0 Coreen ’ iy SERCH ta Sa Frikiml aehn Buit Area 960 Sat. having 03 Nos. Bedroom and One | & Total Dues | (RUPSes Two Lakh Fifty 

§) @easternrailwayheadquarter Date : 09th November, 2023 Sd Vikash Gupta, Director {DIN:01326705) “Alishan Apartment’, Flat No, 3C, Hall, 2 Nos. Toilet, 1 No. Kitchen, 2 No. Balcony, One | Rs. 1,01,90,382.00 | Thousand only) 
SAIRKLI0259/23 S. B. Gorai Road, Asansol-4 Corridor vide registered vide Sale Deed No. I-72 dated | (Rupees One Crore ¢) Rs. 10,000.00 

G tors : 1 Ss mt. Mala G 05.01.2000. Butted and bounded as follows : North - One Lakh Ninety | (Rupees Ten Thousand only) 
A a at he pts Stair Case & Lift Room, South-Flat of Mr. Biswas, East - | Thousand Three 
s B an Apartment, Fiat No. j Flat belongs to T. S. Chawdhury, West - Road in Between | Hundred and Eighty | d) IDIB50270222160 

POONAWALLA POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED E-AUCTION - 2. Srl Uttam Gupta Chatteris Palt and his fla i ing | 08 Milind further €) Not known to the Bank 
HOUSING FINANCE (FORMERLY, MAGMA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) Slo. Sakhi Chandra Gupta ro er ero vila Sale Bacar? | interest, costs, other 

Reglstored Office: 602, 6th Floor, Zero One It Park, Sr.No. 79/1, Ghorpadl, Mundhwa Road, Pune — 411036 [] ALE NOTICE B. R. MB Road, Near Sopen Kali Mandir, | 130 4 ted 07.01.2000. Butted and bounded as follows: | charges and expenses | f) Symbolic Possession 
: Branch Off Unit: First Floor, Arihant, 53A Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata, West Bengal-700016 Asansol - 4. North - By Open Space Towards Guha’s House, South - thereon Irom 

E-AUCTION - SALE NOTICE SALE OF SECURED INMOVABLE ASSET UNDER SARFAESI ACT b) Apcar Garden Branch By Common Paring Space, East By Car Paring Spacr | 00.11.2023 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrowers/Co-Borrowers/Guarantors in particular, that under mentioned properties ha id 9 . - 
mortgaged to Magma Housing Finance Ltd has now been renamed as Poonawalla Housing Finance Ltd (PHFL'} vide Certificate of Incorporation, 2. | a) 1. Sri Rupam Paul Equitable Mortgage of residential building situated at | Rs. 25,50,671.00 | a) Rs. 19,00,000.00 (*) 
the possession of which had been taken by PHFL's Authorised Officer under Sec 13(4)/14 of SARFAESI Act; will be sold through e-auction as per (Borrower & Mortgagor) Mouza - Majiara, J.L. No. 43 within the limit of Barabani | (Rupees Twenty Five | (Rupees Nineteen Lakh only) 
terms mentioned below for recovery of PHFL's outstanding dues with applicable interest, charges, and costs etc. The property described below will S/o. Sri Bindeshwari Paul Gram Panchayat, RS Khatian Nos. 1002, 2652, 714 and | Lakhs Fifty Thousand | p) pg. 1,90,000.00 
be sold on “AS IS, WHERE IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS” under Rule 8 & 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) fs B, "ho. Mohishila Colony. Dakshin bs 934, LR Khatlan No. dae, Plot Area 3 Cottah 09 Six Hundred Seventy | (Rupees One Lakh Ninety 
Rules. For detailed T&Cs of sale, please refer to link provided in PHFL's/Secured Creditors website i.e. www.poonawallahousing.com ard, Asanso ittaks, Sale Deed No. |-1 -02.2070. Bu ne only) 8s on | Tpoucand only) Guarantors : 1. Sri. Bindeshwari Paul | and bounded as follows : North - 12 ft wide Road, South- | 10.11.2023 with further Rs. 10,000.00 

Proposal No. | Demand Notice Date | Nature of Description Reserve | EMD(10%] EMD [incremental Property | Dateand | Knjwn J 2. Smt. Susmita Paul, 20 ft wide Road, East - 12 ft wide Road, West - Vacant | Interest, costs, other pA Ten Thousand only) 
Customer Name | & Outstanding Amount|Possassion of Property Price of RP) |Submission] Bid [Inspection Date| time of our casasit W/o. Sri Rupam Paul nd. brifAri brave psd d) IDIB50468155542 

{A} {B} {cl {D} {E} {F} date {6} {H} &Time{l} |Auctlon{J}| am Both ro at : 38.1 No Mabishia Colony, Tr 5 Not known fo the Bank 

Loan No: | Notice date: 09/05/2023 AllThat Pieca And [Rs20482] Re. [osmtzozs| oo | 2212023 | 280112023 | NIL BA oon Bonet 1 Symbollc Possession 
HM/0011/H/17/1000 Total Dues: Parcel Of Fat No.3-a 88/- |2,04,828.8/-| Before 5 4 (1AM -4 | (11AM-2 P ym 

46, Goutam Das Rs. 2803505.62/- Physical | Measuring About 850 | (Rupees | (Rupees PM PM) PM) 3. | a) Borrower : M/s. Syan Auto Centre | Equitable morigage of 2 Katha more or less landed property | Rs. 75,39,536.00 | a) Rs. 17,50,000.00 (*) 
(Borrower), (Rupees Twenty Nine Sq. Ft. (super Built-up | Twenty | Two Lakh Prop. Sri Tapas Acharjee in the name of Sri Tapas Acharjee, vide Sale Deed No. | (Rupees Seventy Five | (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Fifty 

M S Santoshi Mata | Lacs Three Thousand Atea) On The Third Lakh Four S/o Sri Nirodbandhu Acharjee 1-8923 dated 04.8.2012, registered at ADSRO - Asansol Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand only) 

Ambulance Service| Five Hundred Five and Floor (Southemn Side) | Forty | Thousand Navinpaly, Mahishils, Asansol - 713 303. | situated at Mouza - Mohishila, J. No. 37, LR. Flot No. | Thousand Five Hundred | 1) ge. 1,75,000.00 
(Co Borrower) | Sixty Two Palsas Only) AlongWith One | Eight | Eight Guarantor : Smt, Munmun Acharjee, | Municipal Corporation, Dist - West Burdwan. Butted and 10.07 200 een {Rupces One Lakh Seventy 

Munmun Das (Co payable as on Covered Car Parking (Thousand| Hundred Wo. Sri Tapas Acharjee Bounded by : North - By the property of Satri Maj, South- | interest, costs, other | ve Thousand only) 
Borrower) 09/05/2023 along with Space Measuring Two Twenty Navinpally, Mahishila, Asansol - 713 303. | By the property of Sajoni Sen & Bhanu Bhadra, East - By | charges and expenses | €) Rs. 10,000.00 

interest @ 14.30 p.a. till About 135 Sq Ft On | Hundred | Eight and Property of Mr. P. Biswas, West - Property of Sri Ranjit thereon from (Rupees Ten Thousand only) 
the realization. The Ground Floor Of | Eighty | Eighty b) Apcar Garden Branch Majumdar. 19.07.2023. d) IDIB50259298690 

The Bullding Named | Eight |Palsa Only) @) Not known to the Bank 
And Known As “live | Only} ) Symbolic Possession 

Comer.2", Buitt And (*) Sale Price should be above Reserve Price. 
Constructed At Or Upon The Plot Of Land Measuring About 03 Cottahs, 01 Chittacks And 35 Sq. Ft, Forming Part Of R:s. Dag No.188, Under R.s Khatian No.72, J.I. - 

No.25, In Mouza Nayabad, Under Ps. Purba Jadavpur, In The District South 24 Parganas, Presently Known And Numbered As Municipal Premises No.1048, Nayabad, For further details and Terms & Conditions, Contact : Apcar Garden Branch, Chief Manager, Mob. No. : 75077 33006 
Under Municipal Ward No. 109 Within The Limits Of Kolkata Municipal Corporation. 

The intending bidders/purchasers are advised to visit PHFL Branch and the auction properties, and make his own enquiry and ascertain additional charges, encumbrances and any 
third-party interests and satisfy himselffherselffitself in all aspects theretobefore submitting the bids. All statutory dues like property taxes, electricity/water dues and any other dues, if 
any, attached to the property to be ascertained and paid by the successful bidder. 
The interested bidders are required to register themselves with the portal and obtain login ID and Password well in advance, which is mandatory for e-bidding, from auction service 
provider) C1 India PVT LTD. Address- Plot No-68 3rd floor Gurgaon Haryana-122003. Helpline Number- 7291981124,25,26 Support Email id - 
Support@bankeauctions.com. Contact Person - Vinod Chauhan, Email id- delhi@c1india.com Contact No- 9813887931. Please note that Prospective bidders may avail 
cnline training on e-auction from them only. The intending purchaser/bidder is required to submit amount of the Eamest Money Deposit (EMD) by way of by way of NEFT/RTGS /DD in 
the account of "Poonawalla Housing Finance Ltd", Bank-ICICI BANK LTD. Account No-000651000460 and IFSC Code- 1CIC0000006, 20, R. N. Mukherjee Road- Kolkata-700001 
drawn on any nationalized or scheduled Bank on or before 28/11/2023 and register their name at hitps:/iwww.bankeauctions.com and get user ID and password free of cost and 
get training on e-Auction from the service provider. After their Registration on the website, the intending purchaser/bidder is required to get the copies of the following documents 
uploaded, e-mail and sent self-attested hard copy at Address- First Floor, Arlhant, 53A Mirza Ghallb Street, Kolkata, West Bengal-700016Moblle no. +91 8588802671 and +91 

9910453434 e-mall ID anoop.kumar@poonawallahousing.com. 

Date : 11-11-2023 
Place : West Bengal, 

Authorised Officer 
Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited 

(Formerly Known as Magma Housing finance Ltd) 

Date and Time of Inspection : 07.12.2023 to 08.12.2023 between 10:00 A.M. to 04:00 P.M. 

Date and Time of E-auction : Date - 14.12.2023; Time - 11.00 A.M. to 04.00 P.M. 
Platform of E-auction Service Provider : (1) www.indianbank.co.in 

(2) https://lwww.ibapi.in (3) https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi 

Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionfhome/lbapl) of our e-auction service provider MSTC Ltd. to participate in online 
bid. For Technical Assistance Please call MSTC HELPDESK No. 033 23400020 / 23400021 / 23400022 and other help line numbers available in service providers 
help desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please contact ibapiop@mstcecommerce.com and for EMD status please contact ibapifin@mstcecommerce.com. 

For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions please visit : https:/flbapl.In and for clarification related to this portal, please 
contact help line number “18001025026 and “011-4110 6131". 
Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the website with https:/fibapi.in and www.mstcecommerce.com 

NOTE : THIS IS ALSO A NOTICE TO THE BORROWER(S) / MORTGAGOR(S) / GUARANTOR(S) 
Date : 08.11.2023 (For Sl. No. 1), 10.11.2023 (For SI. No. 2) & 09.11.2023 (For Sl. No. 3} 
Place : Asansol 

Authorised Officer 
Indian Bank 


